KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (MECHANIC CONSUMER ELECTRONIC

Ranked List No. : 910/2025/SS VI

NOTIFICATION

APPLIANCES) on Rs. 37400-79000/- in INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT

Cat. No. : 670/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (MECHANIC CONSUMER

ELECTRONIC  APPLIANCES) (CAT.NO.670/2023) on

Rs.37400-79000/- in

INDUSTRIAL

TRAINING

DEPARTMENT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked
List is brought into force with effect from 07/11/2025.
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UBYIS ISMAYIL

ANOOP K

SEETHALTT

MITHIN R

ABDUL HAKEEM C K

GREGORIOUS JOSE C

RADHIKA S

ATHIRAT

ANJITHA N K

MUHEENA K C

PRESIT P

BHAVANI S

CHIPPY VIJAYAN

DHANYAF E

HARISHMA S

PRASEETH R

NISHA A

VARUN AV

ABITHACT

Test Int Wtg
Main List
73.33 13.0
71.67 10.0
68.33 13.0
67.00 13.0
66.33 13.0
65.00 13.0
64.33 12.0
62.67 13.0
62.67 13.0
63.00 12.0
62.67 12.0
62.67 12.0
61.33 13.0
62.00 12.0
61.33 12.0
63.33 10.0
60.33 13.0
60.00 13.0
59.67 13.0

86.33

81.67

81.33

80.00

79.33

78.00

76.33

75.67

75.67

75.00

74.67

74.67

74.33

74.00

73.33

73.33

73.33

73.00

72.67

30/03/1990

22/12/1998

11/01/1992

02/07/1989

15/04/1987

12/11/1992

04/06/1995

23/10/1985

08/10/1994

15/01/1997

06/03/1982

28/05/1995

15/06/1988

23/08/1991

11/03/1992

02/04/1993

16/05/1994

08/04/1989

04/02/1996

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

M-MAPPILA

OBC-VANIKA

VAISYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SIUC NADAR

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

V-THATTAN

V-ASARI
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18

83

26

107
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NELSA SEBASTIAN

SABEENAP M

REMYA LAZAR

MOHAMMED MUSTAFA KC

NARENDRAMUDRA N G

JOBISH D

SARITHA K

SREEJITHN G

SEETHALTS

LITHIN PRAKASH V

VARGHESE G

JYOTHI JACOB

SREEJIN S

JISNA M B

VISHNU NAMPOOTHIRI'V

ARISHA M

ANJU MURALEEDHARAN K

NIMMI CHANDRAN

DESIREE JUBY VINCENT

MUBASHIRAK C

RAHEEDA E K

ANITHA KV

NIMISHA HARIDASAN

BINSI B

CHITHRA RAVINDRAN

ATHULYAKT

JITHACR

VIDHYATM

Test Int Wtg  Total
59.33 13.0 72.33
61.33 11.0 72.33
59.00 13.0 72.00
60.00 12.0 72.00
58.67 13.0 71.67
58.33 13.0 71.33
60.00 11.0 71.00
58.00 13.0 71.00
59.00 12.0 71.00
59.00 12.0 71.00
58.67 12.0 70.67
59.67 11.0 70.67
57.67 13.0 70.67
58.33 12.0 70.33
57.67 12.0 69.67
57.67 12.0 69.67
58.33 11.0 69.33
58.00 11.0 69.00
57.67 11.0 68.67
58.67  10.0 68.67
57.67 10.0 67.67

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

5433 13.0 67.33
57.33 10.0 67.33
56.00 11.0 67.00
56.00 11.0 67.00
54.67 12.0 66.67
5433 12.0 66.33
56.00 10.0 66.00

DOB Commy Remarks
17/12/1989
16/03/1991  M-MAPPILA

20/05/1984 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

18/03/2000 M-MAPPILA

25/07/1992 EZHAVA

30/05/1984 V-VISWAKARMA

25/05/1985 EZHAVA
31/05/1988
27/05/1993 EZHAVA
19/11/1993 THIYYA
20/05/1981 LC
29/11/1991
30/06/1992 EZHAVA
29/10/1997 THIYYA
24/12/1989
11/10/1995 OBC-
VELUTHEDATHU
NAIR
15/05/1984
10/09/1993 SC-THANDAN
11/02/1988 LC
05/09/1994 M-MUSLIM
05/05/1991 M-MAPPILA
20/04/1978 EZHAVA
27/04/1992 THIYYA
20/05/1987 THIYYA
14/09/1988 EZHAVA
09/01/1997 THIYYA
16/06/1990 THIYYA
08/05/1987 EZHAVA
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Scheduled Caste

1 91 ASWANIP 52.33 12.0 64.33 13/03/1995 SC-PANAN
2 99 VISHNU VINAYAK T K 49.00 12.0 61.00 14/12/1996 SC-PULAYAN
3 81 ANANDET 42.00 12.0 54.00 19/05/1977 SC-KANAKKAN
4 66 ABITHAKA 41.33 12.0 53.33 13/05/1986  SC-PULAYA
5 20 JAYALEKHAC 42.67 10.0 52.67 01/05/1987 SC-VELAN

Scheduled Tribe

1 116 CHRISTEENA MAMMEN 19.33 10.0 29.33 08/03/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN
2 103 REMYANYV 16.67 12.0 28.67 15/03/1993 ST-KURICHIYAN
3 12 THOMSON P J 8.00 12.0 20.00 26/03/1999 ST-MALA ARAYA
4 74 ~ SHARANYA KRISHNAN 8.00 11.0 19.00 19/07/1998  ST-MARATI
(HOSDURG,
KASARGOD,

MANJESWARAM &
VELLARIKUNDU

TALUKS)
5 78 AKASHAS 233 120 14.33 10/05/1997 ST-KANIKARAN
6 92 ANUPRIYA K 1.67  10.0 11.67 04/06/1992 ST-KURUMANS
Muslim
1 79 RAMSEENAKP 57.33 12.0 69.33 30/03/1994  M-MAPPILA
2 56 FAIZAL BABUC P 56.67 11.0 67.67 11/01/1998  M-MAPPILA
3 50 SHAFEEJAM P 57.33  10.0 67.33 20/05/1992  M-MAPPILA
4 44 FAYIZA MENASSERY 55.00 12.0 67.00 11/03/1996  M-MAPPILA
5 47 FIDHA A 55.67  10.0 65.67 16/12/1997  M-MAPPILA
6 101 BAHEEJAKM 53.00  11.0 64.00 06/06/1993  M-MUSLIM
Latin Catholics/A.l

1 95 RINTUKG 51.67 12.0 63.67 12/12/1994 LC

2 10 MANJU JOSEPH 47.67 11.0 58.67 27/09/1980 LC

3 100 GREESHMA H 46.00 120 58.00 06/04/1989 LC

4 93  JANE JOSEPH 4133  11.0 52.33 28/07/1983 LC

5 82 TUBINT X 40.00 120 52.00 04/04/1987 LC

1 57 KEERTHIKA G 56.67 10.0 66.67 03/09/1989 OBC-VADUKAS
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Rank Sl.
No.
2 15
3 113
4 72
5 19
1 41
2 61
3 86
4 115
5 108
1 63
2 38
3 32
4 27
5 23
1 68
2 53
3 51
4 110
1 69
2 48
3 28
4 109
5 24
1 84
2 39

REENA KV

KEERTHI VIJAY

SOUMYA NV

MANJUSHAP T

RESHMA RAMACHANDRAN

GOKULG S

KRIPAV P

MANJUSREE M

KAVITHA K CHANDRAN

ALVIN MOSES

SAMRAJ N

SAJINC S

ANADIT S F

SHYAM S R

12.0

10.0

Viswakarma

57.33  13.0
56.00  12.0
56.00 11.0
5400 13.0
5200 13.0
SIUC Nadar
57.33  11.0
4933 120
42.33 110
3433 120
33.33 100

70.33

68.00

67.00

67.00

65.00

68.33

61.33

53.33

46.33

43.33

12/04/1979

04/07/1986

28/12/1989

13/04/1999

OBC-SALIYAS

OBC-VANIKA
VAISYA

OBC-SALIYAS

OBC-SADHU
CHETTIES

24/04/1981 V-VISWAKARMALA
02/01/1996 V-VISWAKARMA
31/03/1997 V-VISWAKARMA
24/05/1997  V-MOOSARI

15/01/1977 V-VISWAKARMA
30/08/1995  SIUC NADAR
SIUC NADAR

31/03/1986

03/12/1978 Nadars included in

SlucC
24/05/1986  SIUC NADAR
30/05/1991  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

LUDIAB

JINESH GEORGE

PRAJIN P R

SHIJU S

REMYA K

KIRAN KUMAR

SHILNA P

ADITHYA S

INDUCHOODAN M B

MANOJ S K

SHINOY B S

41.33  11.0
32.33  10.0
26.33  11.0
2233 12.0
Dheevara
4367 11.0
36.00 12.0
31.67 10.0
2433 12.0
13.00 11.0
Hindu Nadar
51.67 12.0
4400 120

52.33

42.33

37.33

34.33

54.67

48.00

41.67

36.33

24.00

63.67

56.00

18/04/1986 SCCC-CHERAMAR

30/05/1989 SCCC-CHERAMAR

15/05/1984 SCCC-CHERAMAR

21/05/1990 SCCC-PULAYA

15/05/1985

25/04/1991

07/02/1987

28/09/1994

15/12/2001

10/07/1976

21/04/2001

D-MUKKUVAN

D-ARAYAN

D-MUKAYA

D-DHEEVARA

D-DHEEVARA

HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR
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HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

Rank Sl. Name Test Int Wtg  Total DOB

________ NO.
3 89 SHYAMA P 37.67 11.0 48.67 23/12/1987

4 45 SUDHIDS 33.00 12.0 45.00 28/01/1980

5 17 SINISL 27.00 11.0 38.00 27/05/1987

Economically Weaker Section

1 88 ABEY VARGHESE MV 57.00 - 13.0 70.00 22/07/1990

2 43 PRAVEEN S 56.67 11.0 67.67 20/04/1990

3 31 ELDHOSE BABU 51.67  13.0 64.67 02/08/1993

4 30 RAHULR 51.33  11.0 62.33 11/05/1987

5 25 AMBILIAK 51.00 11.0 62.00 12/12/1981

1 2

Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, Leprosy Cured, DW, AAV

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision

ARUN K 11.67 11.0 22.67 18/06/1985

Hearing Impairment

Not Eligible

1 3
2 1
3 4

SUBRAHMANIAN 41.00 12.0 53.00 28/05/1987
NAMPOOTHIRY K K

THAHA S 39.33  13.0 52.33 14/09/1992
SHIBINA S 22.00 12.0 34.00 31/05/1995

ASD(M), SLD, MI & Multi
Nil

le Disabilities

DA-LV

DA-LD/CP

DA-LD/CP

DA-LD/CP
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Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 40
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 63
Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories : 4
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 107

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable,against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included
in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation
will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner( ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will
not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 21.11.2025). Rechecking of answer scripts invalidated due to any defects will not be considered. Fee once
remitted will not be refunded.Applications submitted through e-mail/ by post /in person will not be considered

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five
only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission ie on or before 21.11.2025. Application submitted in any other manner( ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets
invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application
and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been correctly noted in
the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to The Deputy Secretary
(Examinations-Il), Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram-695004 within one month from the
date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of
timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,
Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name,designation and
office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the
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Original of Notarized Affidavit and Self Attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of
publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of
vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publicaiton of the
Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of
receipt of vacancy based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date
of finalisation of the Ranked List.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section, DA LV-
Low Vision, LD- Locomotor Disability, CP- Cerebral Palsy, LC- Leprosy Cured, Dw-Dwarfism, AAV-Acid Attack Victim,
SLD-Specific Learning Disability, MI-Mental lliness.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS VI



