## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (MECHANIC CONSUMER ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES) on Rs. 37400-79000/- in INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 910/2025/SS VI Cat. No. : 670/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR INSTRUCTOR (MECHANIC CONSUMER ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES) (CAT.NO.670/2023) on Rs.37400-79000/- in INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 07/11/2025.

Rank	SI. No.		Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
		8./	// Ma	ain Lis	<b>\$</b>	_	//	1168	
1	96	UBYIS ISMAYIL	73.33	13.0		86.33	30/03/1990	M-MUSLIM	
2	46	ANOOP K	71.67	10.0		81.67	22/12/1998	THIYYA	
3	90	SEETHAL T T	68.33	13.0		81.33	11/01/1992	EZHAVA	\\
4	37	MITHIN R	67.00	13.0	-	80.00	02/07/1989	EZHAVA	11
5	13	ABDUL HAKEEM C K	66.33	13.0	300	79.33	15/04/1987	M-MAPPILA	11
6	80	GREGORIOUS JOSE C	65.00	13.0	15/	78.00	12/11/1992	12	//
7	11	RADHIKA S	64.33	12.0	Sh.	76.33	04/06/1995	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA	
8	114	ATHIRA T	62.67	13.0	- SSI	75.67	23/10/1985	THIYYA	
9	36	ANJITHA N K	62.67	13.0	遊	75.67	08/10/1994	THIYYA	
10	76	MUHEENA K C	63.00	12.0		75.00	15/01/1997	M-MUSLIM	
11	35	PRESI T P	62.67	12.0		74.67	06/03/1982	THIYYA	
12	60	BHAVANI S	62.67	12.0	IC	74.67	28/05/1995	EZHAVA	
13	97	CHIPPY VIJAYAN	61.33	13.0	10	74.33	15/06/1988	EZHAVA	
14	49	DHANYA F E	62.00	12.0		74.00	23/08/1991	SIUC NADAR	
15	9	HARISHMA S	61.33	12.0		73.33	11/03/1992	EZHAVA	
16	22	PRASEETH R	63.33	10.0		73.33	02/04/1993	EZHAVA	
17	87	NISHA A	60.33	13.0		73.33	16/05/1994	THIYYA	
18	98	VARUN A V	60.00	13.0		73.00	08/04/1989	V-THATTAN	
19	85	АВІТНА С Т	59.67	13.0		72.67	04/02/1996	V-ASARI	

Rank	SI.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
20		NELSA SEBASTIAN	59.33	13.0		72.33	17/12/1989		
21	29	SABEENA P M	61.33	11.0		72.33	16/03/1991	M-MAPPILA	
22	14	REMYA LAZAR	59.00	13.0		72.00	20/05/1984	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
23	34	MOHAMMED MUSTAFA KC	60.00	12.0		72.00	18/03/2000	M-MAPPILA	
24	33	NARENDRAMUDRA N G	58.67	13.0		71.67	25/07/1992	EZHAVA	
25	59	JOBISH D	58.33	13.0	0	71.33	30/05/1984	V-VISWAKARMA	
26	21	SARITHA K	60.00	11.0		71.00	25/05/1985	EZHAVA	
27	102	SREEJITH N G	58.00	13.0		71.00	31/05/1988		
28	6	SEETHAL T S	59.00	12.0	5	71.00	27/05/1993	EZHAVA	
29	52	LITHIN PRAKASH V	59.00	12.0	333	71.00	19/11/1993	THIYYA	
30	67	VARGHESE G	58.67	12.0	3	70.67	20/05/1981	LC	
31	73	JYOTHI JACOB	59.67	11.0		70.67	29/11/1991		
32	65	SREEJIN S	57.67	13.0	) (j	70.67	30/06/1992	EZHAVA	
33	112	JISNA M B	58.33	12.0	W.	70.33	29/10/1997	THIYYA	
34	111	VISHNU NAMPOOTHIRI V	57.67	12.0		69.67	24/12/1989		
35	71	ARISH A M	57.67	12.0	3	69.67	11/10/1995	OBC- VELUTHEDATHU	
36	7	ANJU MURALEEDHARAN K	58.33	11.0		69.33	15/05/1984	NAIR	
37	70	NIMMI CHANDRAN	58.00	11.0		69.00	10/09/1993	SC-THANDAN	
38	62	DESIREE JUBY VINCENT	57.67	11.0	NH NH	68.67	11/02/1988	LC	
39	58	MUBASHIRA K C	58.67	10.0	*	68.67	05/09/1994	M-MUSLIM	
40	16	RAHEEDA E K	57.67	10.0	_	67.67	05/05/1991	M-MAPPILA	
		Su	ınnler	nenta	rv I is	E			
Supplementary List  Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava									
1	106	ANITHA K V	54.33	13.0			20/04/1978	EZHAVA	
2	18	NIMISHA HARIDASAN	57.33	10.0		67.33	27/04/1992	THIYYA	
3	83	BINSI B	56.00	11.0		67.00	20/05/1987	THIYYA	
4	26	CHITHRA RAVINDRAN	56.00	11.0		67.00	14/09/1988	EZHAVA	
5	107	ATHULYA K T	54.67	12.0		66.67	09/01/1997	THIYYA	
6	105	JITHA C R	54.33	12.0		66.33	16/06/1990	THIYYA	
7	55	VIDHYA T M	56.00	10.0		66.00	08/05/1987	EZHAVA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Scheduled Caste									
1	91	ASWANI P	52.33	12.0		64.33	13/03/1995	SC-PANAN	
2	99	VISHNU VINAYAK T K	49.00	12.0		61.00	14/12/1996	SC-PULAYAN	
3	81	ANAND E T	42.00	12.0		54.00	19/05/1977	SC-KANAKKAN	
4	66	АВІТНА К А	41.33	12.0		53.33	13/05/1986	SC-PULAYA	
5	20	JAYALEKHA C	42.67	10.0	0	52.67	01/05/1987	SC-VELAN	
	Scheduled Tribe								
1	116	CHRISTEENA MAMMEN	19.33	10.0		29.33	08/03/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
2	103	REMYA N V	16.67	12.0	3	28.67	15/03/1993	ST-KURICHIYAN	
3	12	THOMSON P J	8.00	12.0	333	20.00	26/03/1999	ST-MALA ARAYA	
4	74	SHARANYA KRISHNAN	8.00	11.0		19.00	19/07/1998	ST-MARATI (HOSDURG, KASARGOD, MANJESWARAM & VELLARIKUNDU TALUKS)	
5	78	AKASH A S	2.33	12.0	5	14.33	10/05/1997	ST-KANIKARAN	
6	92	ANUPRIYA K	1.67	10.0	500	11.67	04/06/1992	ST-KURUMANS	
	13		3 सत्य <u>ा</u>	<u>/luslim</u>	ते ही			151	
1	79	RAMSEENA K P	57.33	12.0	AR THE	69.33	30/03/1994	M-MAPPILA	
2	56	FAIZAL BABU C P	56.67	11.0		67.67	11/01/1998	M-MAPPILA	
3	50	SHAFEEJA M P	57.33	10.0		67.33	20/05/1992	M-MAPPILA	
4	44	FAYIZA MENASSERY	55.00	12.0		67.00	11/03/1996	M-MAPPILA	
5	47	FIDHA A	55.67	10.0		65.67	16/12/1997	M-MAPPILA	
6	101	ВАНЕЕЈА К М	53.00	11.0	110	64.00	06/06/1993	M-MUSLIM	
			Latin C	Catholi	cs/A.I				
1	95	RINTU K G	51.67	12.0		63.67	12/12/1994	LC	
2	10	MANJU JOSEPH	47.67	11.0		58.67	27/09/1980	LC	
3	100	GREESHMA H	46.00	12.0		58.00	06/04/1989	LC	
4	93	JANE JOSEPH	41.33	11.0		52.33	28/07/1983	LC	
5	82	TUBIN T X	40.00	12.0		52.00	04/04/1987	LC	
				<u>OBC</u>					
1	57	KEERTHIKA G	56.67	10.0		66.67	03/09/1989	OBC-VADUKAS	

Rank	SI.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
2	15	REENA K V	53.67	12.0		65.67	12/04/1979	OBC-SALIYAS	
3	113	KEERTHI VIJAY	53.33	12.0		65.33	04/07/1986	OBC-VANIKA VAISYA	
4	72	SOUMYA N V	53.33	12.0		65.33	28/12/1989	OBC-SALIYAS	
5	19	MANJUSHA P T	52.33	10.0		62.33	13/04/1999	OBC-SADHU CHETTIES	
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
1	41	RESHMA RAMACHANDRAN	57.33	13.0	0	70.33	24/04/1981	V-VISWAKARMALA	
2	61	GOKUL G S	56.00	12.0		68.00	02/01/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	
3	86	KRIPA V P	56.00	11.0		67.00	31/03/1997	V-VISWAKARMA	
4	115	MANJUSREE M	54.00	13.0	3	67.00	24/05/1997	V-MOOSARI	
5	108	KAVITHA K CHANDRAN	52.00	13.0	333	65.00	15/01/1977	V-VISWAKARMA	
SIUC Nadar									
1	63	ALVIN MOSES	57.33	11.0	à ,	68.33	30/08/1995	SIUC NADAR	
2	38	SAMRAJ N	49.33	12.0	DE	61.33	31/03/1986	SIUC NADAR	
3	32	SAJIN C S	42.33	11.0	TIN	53.33	03/12/1978	Nadars included in SIUC	
4	27	ANADIT S F	34.33	12.0	5 ~ 1	46.33	24/05/1986	SIUC NADAR	
5	23	SHYAM S R	33.33	10.0 <sup>2</sup>	तेह	43.33	30/05/1991	SIUC NADAR	
	13	Scheduled (	Caste (	Conve	ts to	<u>Christ</u>	<u>ianity</u>	151	
1	68	LUDIA B	41.33	11.0		52.33	18/04/1986	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
2	53	JINESH GEORGE	32.33	10.0		42.33	30/05/1989	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
3	51	PRAJIN P R	26.33	11.0		37.33	15/05/1984	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
4	110	SHIJU S	22.33	12.0		34.33	21/05/1990	SCCC-PULAYA	
		11C	<u>Dł</u>	neevar	a I C	it.			
1	69	REMYA K	43.67	11.0		54.67	15/05/1985	D-MUKKUVAN	
2	48	KIRAN KUMAR	36.00	12.0		48.00	25/04/1991	D-ARAYAN	
3	28	SHILNA P	31.67	10.0		41.67	07/02/1987	D-MUKAYA	
4	109	ADITHYA S	24.33	12.0		36.33	28/09/1994	D-DHEEVARA	
5	24	INDUCHOODAN M B	13.00	11.0		24.00	15/12/2001	D-DHEEVARA	
<u>Hindu Nadar</u>									
1	84	MANOJ S K	51.67	12.0		63.67	10/07/1976	HINDU NADAR	
2	39	SHINOY B S	44.00	12.0		56.00	21/04/2001	HINDU NADAR	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
3	89	SHYAMA P	37.67	11.0		48.67	23/12/1987	HINDU NADAR	
4	45	SUDHI D S	33.00	12.0		45.00	28/01/1980	HINDU NADAR	
5	17	SINI S L	27.00	11.0		38.00	27/05/1987	HINDU NADAR	
Economically Weaker Section									
1	88	ABEY VARGHESE M V	57.00	13.0		70.00	22/07/1990	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
2	43	PRAVEEN S	56.67	11.0	0	67.67	20/04/1990	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
3	31	ELDHOSE BABU	51.67	13.0	3	64.67	02/08/1993	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
4	30	RAHUL R	51.33	11.0		62.33	11/05/1987	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
5	25	AMBILI A K	51.00	11.0	3	62.00	12/12/1981	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
	// .	List of Differently Al	oled C	andic	lates	for 4	% Rese	<u>rvation</u>	
	// 9	(43	Lov	w Visio	<u>on</u>	Yi		1 % 11	
1	2	ARUN K	11.67	11.0	À /	22.67	18/06/1985	115.1	DA-LV
- //	69	1) ATT	<u>learing</u>	ı Impai	rment		A	(19)	
		136 6	No	t Eligible	2	2	25	3	
Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, Leprosy Cured, DW, AAV									
1	3	SUBRAHMANIAN NAMPOOTHIRY K K	41.00	12.0	ते ह	53.00	28/05/1987	16	DA-LD/CP
2	15	THAHA S	39.33	13.0	A STATE OF THE STA	52.33	14/09/1992	15	DA-LD/CP
3	4	SHIBINA S	22.00	12.0	The same of the sa	34.00	31/05/1995		DA-LD/CP

ASD(M), SLD, MI & Multiple Disabilities

Nil

C SERVIC

## **Ranked List**

Number of Candidates in the Main List :40Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :63Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories :4Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List107

**NOTE (1)**:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner( ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before 21.11.2025). Rechecking of answer scripts invalidated due to any defects will not be considered. Fee once remitted will not be refunded. Applications submitted through e-mail/ by post /in person will not be considered

NOTE (3):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission ie on or before 21.11.2025. Application submitted in any other manner( ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4):- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to **The Deputy Secretary** (Examinations-II), Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram-695004 within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram-695004**. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name,designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the

Original of Notarized Affidavit and Self Attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6): The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of the Ranked List.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section, DA LV-Low Vision, LD- Locomotor Disability, CP- Cerebral Palsy, LC- Leprosy Cured, Dw-Dwarfism, AAV-Acid Attack Victim, SLD-Specific Learning Disability, MI-Mental Illness.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

ICE COM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

UBLIC SI

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS VI